



Date: -12th May, 2017

Corrigendum
For
Tender for
Portable ABG Analyzer for the Department of
Pediatric Surgery

NIT Issue Date	: 03 rd April, 2017
NIT No.	: Admn/Tender/32/2017-AIIMS.JDH
Pre-Bid Meeting	: 17 th April, 2017 at 03:45 PM
Earlier Last Date of Submission	: 16 th May, 2017 at 03:00 PM
Extended Last Date of Submission	: 08 th June, 2017 at 03:00 PM
Bid opening	: 09 th June, 2017 at 03:45 P.M

The following revised and additional specification will be added:-

1. Page No. 12, In Technical Specification, Point No. 2:

For

It should provide the readings of pH, pO₂, pCO₂, TCO₂, HCO₃, base excess, sodium, potassium and haematocrit.

Read

It should provide the readings of pH, pO₂, pCO₂, SO₂, TCO₂, HCO₃, Lactate, base excess, creatinine, glucose, sodium, potassium, calculated anion gap and haematocrit.

2. Page No. 12, In Technical Specification, Point No. 3:

For

The system should be able to report the values accurately in the range — pH (6.5-8.0), PO₂ (40-400 mmHg), pCO₂ (10-100 mmHg), TCO₂ (5-50 mmol/L), HCO₃ (5-70 mmol/L), lactate (0.30-20 mmol/L), base excess (-25 +25 mmol/L), sodium (110-170 mmol/L), potassium (2-8mmol/L), calculated anion gap (-10-+99 mmol/L) and haematocrit (20-60%).

Read

The system should be able to report the values accurately in the range — pH (6.5-8.0), pO₂ (40-400 mmHg), pCO₂ (10-100 mmHg), TCO₂ (5-50 mmol/L), HCO₃ (5-70 mmol/L), base excess (-25 +25 mmol/L), creatinine (0.2-8.0 mmol/L), glucose (20-400 gm/dl), sodium (110-170 mmol/L), potassium (2-8mmol/L) and haematocrit (20-60%).

3. Page No. 12, In Technical Specification, Point No. 4:

For

The process time should be < 5 minutes.

Read

The process time should be < 2 minutes.

4. Page No. 12, In Technical Specification, Point No. 7:**For**

The system should be factory calibrated. The supplier should perform quarterly calibration, to maintain accuracy of the system.

Read

The system should be factory calibrated. The supplier should perform quarterly calibration, to maintain accuracy of the system OR It should be supplied with electronic simulator for regular calibration.

5. Page No. 12, In Technical Specification, Point No. 8:**For**

It should have provision to be battery operated.

Read as

It must be provided with inbuilt battery which is rechargeable.

6. Page No. 12, In Technical Specification, After Point No. 12:

Add: Point No. 13: Tenderer must provide a list of customers with customer satisfaction letter.

7. Page No. 12, In Technical Specification, After Point No. 13:**Add: Point No. 14:**

It must have 5000 test record storage capacity.